
Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & 

Infrastructure Committee

Committee Members: Susman, Chair; New, Vice-Chair; Clark; 

Espinoza: Herndon; Kashmann

Committee Staff: Zach Rothmier

Tuesday, October 11, 2016, 10:30 AM City & County Building, Room 391

Introductions

Action Items

16-0906 Approves text amendment #10 to create the Krisana Park 

Conservation Overlay District, CO-5, in Council District 6.

BR16 0906 CPD-Amd10_KrisanaPark_PB_Redline_Draft_091316

BR16 0906 CPD-Legal 16i-00081 Krisana Park Draft Sep 26 2016

BR16 0906 CPD-Ordinance-Request-Form_TextAmendment_1st

Amd_10_KP_LUTI_100616

Text_Amd_10_CO_5_LUTI_StaffReport_100616

Attachments

Kyle Dalton

16-0907 Rezones the Krisana Park neighborhood from S-SU-D to 

S-SU-D CO-5, adding the Krisana Park Conservation Overlay 

District, in Council District 6.

BR16 0907 CPD 2016I-00081_Survey_090816

BR16 0907 CPD Legal 16i-00081 Krisana Park Draft Sep 26 2016

BR16 0907 CPD-Ordinance-Request-Form_MapAmendment_2nd

Attachments

Kyle Dalton

Consent Items

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to denvergov.org/CommitteePublicComment

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=2715
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=ed86c63f-cbae-4819-8721-f29ebd60ac74.pdf
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=dd9467c7-ba3c-4474-9f76-45a7333f29fd.docx
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=2ed5b4f0-1f44-4006-9707-9751c47c7ccd.docx
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=d86fa1d6-dcae-4eab-b88f-8181ea5ac88e.pptx
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=79cdfd8b-eede-472a-b42a-f480c900811c.pdf
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=2716
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=cbdc1b11-b0f8-4467-8e79-52dd89eebf0d.pdf
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=8b9f8c97-a030-4624-a43f-e3e5559a61a4.docx
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=d04dced1-35e2-4fd8-a9d5-0510f7aac463.docx


Tuesday, October 11, 2016AgendaLand Use, Transportation 

& Infrastructure 

Committee

16-0924 Dedicates a parcel of land as public right of way as public 

alley, located at East 17th Avenue and Williams Street, in 

Council District 9. 

RR16 0924 PW Legal Description

RR16 0924 PW Ordinance Request

RR16 0924 PW Signed Dedication packet

Attachments

16-0928 Approves licensing agreement with Bottling Group, LLC for 

12 months and $0 that will grant a revocable and 

non-exclusive license for the purpose of entering and parking 

trailers in the southeast portion of the property known as the 

Coliseum Parking lot at 4600 Humboldt Street, in Council 

District 9 (201630721).

RR16 0928 PW Form pg 2

RR16 0928 PW Pepsi License Coliseum Parking Package 9 8 16

RR16 0928 PW Pepsi Resolution-Ordinance Request Form

Attachments

16-0932 Approves an on-call contract with NORAA Concrete 

Construction Corporation for $4,006,649.75 for three years 

to complete construction services and concrete repairs 

related to the Citywide Concrete Program (201630793). 

RR16 0932 PW Ordinance Request Form - NORAA REV09-28-16

RR16 0932 PW Supporting Terms - NORAA REV09-28-16

Attachments

16-0933 Approves an on-call contract with Keene Concrete, Inc. for 

$3,231,358.99 for three years to complete construction 

services and concrete repairs related to the Citywide 

Concrete Program (201629825).

RR16 0933 PW Keene 15 Key Contract Terms

RR16 0933 PW Ordinance Request Form - Keene

Attachments

Page 2 

For information on public comment procedures go to denvergov.org/CommitteePublicComment

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=2733
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=a38fe1f0-cd6f-46f8-9725-c247bdf1f22f.doc
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=f47ec8bc-ba94-4fef-be78-5f6dfb7285c1.docx
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=bbde8c10-0190-48f3-9f73-17a3fa77c757.pdf
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=2737
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=2e607235-7406-4808-ac56-18bc249bea9c.docx
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=743c9e0b-b409-4e4b-adfd-9391cb02710e.pdf
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=42b36c63-166f-4e13-9dc8-ed53d8eea45d.docx
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=2741
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=31c3b4f3-c181-4371-acc1-3ed07572973b.docx
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=47ac8954-7a4a-4eee-b491-c157362392d6.docx
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=2742
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=60def53c-77cb-4d48-86bd-d88d7c8c0b57.docx
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=4e5132e7-69ae-490e-9c3a-0f043d731ac0.docx


Tuesday, October 11, 2016AgendaLand Use, Transportation 

& Infrastructure 

Committee

16-0934 Approves an on-call contract with Silva Construction, Inc. for 

$3,241,090.51 for three years to complete construction 

services and concrete repairs related to the Citywide 

Concrete Program (201630792).

RR16 0934 PW RROrdinance Request Form - SilvaREV09-28-16

RR16 0934 PW Terms- Silva

Attachments

16-0935 Grants a revocable permit to 17th Avenue Development Group to encroach into the 

right-of-way with two (2) patios at 1200 East 17th Avenue, in Council District 9 

RR16 0935 PW Legal Description

RR16 0935 PW Signed Dedication packet

RR16 0935 PW Ordinance Request

Attachments

Page 3 

For information on public comment procedures go to denvergov.org/CommitteePublicComment

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=2743
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=4b87ded8-a61d-454c-a6e0-c5b62e9cba58.docx
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=a3ec4ebd-9388-49f7-b69e-e31f152cf6ee.docx
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=2744
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=834b3f95-0987-40b1-84b7-73846092c4ed.doc
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=13a4d8ac-b5d7-470d-8367-5fd79c3a9f16.pdf
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=d686dcbe-edf6-4541-8c57-8c76d01badd8.docx

